# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Darin J. SNIDER	03/26/2010
Greg RIZZO	08/03/2010
Mats Olle GUSTAVSSON	08/03/2010

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	337 Magna Drive
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12741676

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (905)726-7173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-726-7073

Email: arlene\_ebanks@magna.on.ca

Correspondent Name: Kerstin B. Brandt
Address Line 1: 337 MAGNA DRIVE

Address Line 4: AURORA, CANADA L4G-7K1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	707209US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene Ebanks

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=707209usassignmentfiled#page1.tif source=707209usassignmentfiled#page2.tif

PATENT 501257396 REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0293

OP \$40.00 1274167

source=707209usassignmentfiled#page3.tif source=707209usassignmentfiled#page4.tif source=707209usassignmentfiled#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0294

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SNIDER, Darin J.	Name: MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC.	
RIZZO, Greg	Internal Address:	
GUSTAVSSON, Mats Olle		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 337 Magna Drive	
Execution Date(s) March 26, 2010  Assignment  Merger		
	City: Aurora	
Security Agreement		
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: L4G 7K1	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Kerstin B. Brandt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:		
Street Address:337 Magna Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Aurora	8. Payment Information	
State:Zip: <u>L4G 7K1</u>		
Phone Number:905-726-7073	Danasit Assaurt Number	
Fax Number: 905-726-7173	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: kerstin_brandt@magna.on.ca	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Ural B. R. H	1	
Signature. Signature		
Kerstin B. Brandt Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0295

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Darin J. SNIDER, a US citizen, Greg RIZZO, a US citizen, and Mats Olle GUSTAVSSON, a Swedish citizen, whose postal addresses are: 2230 Arapahoe Street, Holland, Michigan 49424 USA; and 11170 Jonathan Lane, Bruce, Michigan 48065 USA; and Grannagatan 10, 252 50 Helsingborg, Sweden, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

# **Acoustical Window Assembly for Vehicle**

for which an application was filed on November 6, 2007 in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, as application no. 60/985,801. PCT International application was filed on November 6, 2008 as application no. PCT/US 2008/82583 which claimed priority from the U.S. provisional application 60/985,801.

WHEREAS, Magna International Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora Ontario, L4G 7K1 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Darin J. SNIDER, Greg RIZZO and Mats Olle GUSTAVSSON do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

Darin J. SNIDER, Greg RIZZO and Mats Olle GUSTAVSSON AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Darin J. SNIDER, Greg RIZZO and Mats Olle GUSTAVSSON, hereby request and authorize the

PATENT REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0296

and assigns.	
EXECUTED at	thisday of, 2010.
	Darin J. SNIDER
STATEMENT B	Y WITNESS
I,	, whose full post office address is was personally present and recute the above Assignment
ara see Sarang, S. 128221 The Is line will to life, or	soute the too to hoof minute.
	Signature of Witness
EXECUTED atTroy	this_3_day of_Au <sub>100</sub> 6., 2010.
	Greg RIZZO
STATEMENT B	
I, Michelle Smith 15310 Van Meter Dr. Macomb, M did see Greg RIZZO who is known to me, execut	was personally present and the the above Assignment.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Michelle Anith

Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to Magna International Inc., its successors

 $\mathbb{R}$ 

PATENT REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0297

EXECUTED at	3:0 ρ ρμ this <u>Z67</u> day of <u>MIARCH</u> , 2010.
	Darin J. SNIDER
STATE	MENT BY WITNESS
I, JAMES THEODORE  3501 JUHN F. DONNELLY DA., HO  did see Darin J. SNIDER who is know	A <sub>IN (IND ATM</sub> , whose full post office address is LLANA MT 49424 was personally present and vn to me, execute the above Assignment.
	Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at	thisday of, 2010.
	Greg RIZZO
STATE	EMENT BY WITNESS
I,did see Greg RIZZO who is known to	, whose full post office address is was personally present and me, execute the above Assignment.
	Signature of Witness

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0298** 

EXECUTED at	1/ROY	this 3 day of Access, 2010.
		Mats Olle GUSTAVSSON
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS
I, <u>Michel</u> 15310 Van <u>Hefer</u> did see <b>Mats Olle GUSTAVS</b>	le Smith Dr. Macybh SSON who is known t	was personally present and o me, execute the above Assignment.
		Michelle Amith  Signature of Witness

**PATENT** 

B

REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0299